Exhibit 5: …with high-end onco-genomics testing amounting to
1/3rd revenues

Source: Company, Emkay Research

Exhibit 6: MHL and Core Diagnostics have 30% overlap in their oncology test menus

Source: Company, Emkay Research

15%

85%

Routine Specialized

34%

24%

26%

16%

Onco Genomics Molecular Histopath Others

This report is intended for team.emkay@whitemarquesolutions.com use and downloaded at 12/11/2024 12:50 PM

http://www.emkayglobal.com/

Metropolis Healthcare  (METROHL IN) India Equity Research | Company Update

Emkay Research is also available on www.emkayglobal.com and Bloomberg EMKAY<GO>.Please refer to the last page of the report on Restrictions on Distribution. In Singapore, this research report or research
analyses may only be distributed to Institutional Investors, Expert Investors or Accredited Investors as defined in the Securities and Futures Act, Chapter 289 of Singapore.

December 10, 2024 |4

Exhibit 7: Acquisition would lead to a 9-10% increase in revenues; however, ROCE is likely to be

dragged down by 200bps

Pro forma financials (FY26)

Particulars (Rs mn)
Metropolis (Emkay

estimates)
Core Diagnostics* Combined entity

Sales   15,331   1,357   16,688

EBITDA 4,011   183   4,194

- margin 26.2% 13.5% 25.1%

EBIT 2,917   159   3,076

Capital employed   15,607   18,075

ROCE 19%  17%

Source: Company, Emkay Research. *Note: Assumptions: i) H1FY25 revenue is annualized and expected

to grow 15% in FY26E; ii) EBITDA margin is assumed basis management guidance on the acquisition

multiple of 13.5-14x EV/EBITDA; iii) D&A as a % of gross block to be the same as that of MHL

Exhibit 8: Operational strengths of the combined entity

FY24 (mn) Metropolis Core Diagnostics Combined entity

Total Revenue   11,890   1,100   12,990

Specialty Revenue   4,400   930   5,330

Specialty as a % of Contribution 37% 85% 41%

North and East Metropolis Core Diagnostics Combined entity

Oncology Sales Team 10 36 46

Oncologist Connect 300 900 1,200

Oncology Reach Metropolis Core Diagnostics Combined entity

Oncology Sales Team 30 100 130

Oncologist Connect 600 1,600 2,200

Source: Company, Emkay Research

This report is intended for team.emkay@whitemarquesolutions.com use and downloaded at 12/11/2024 12:50 PM

http://www.emkayglobal.com/

Metropolis Healthcare  (METROHL IN) India Equity Research | Company Update

Emkay Research is also available on www.emkayglobal.com and Bloomberg EMKAY<GO>.Please refer to the last page of the report on Restrictions on Distribution. In Singapore, this research report or research
analyses may only be distributed to Institutional Investors, Expert Investors or Accredited Investors as defined in the Securities and Futures Act, Chapter 289 of Singapore.